CRAB TASK FORCE MEMBERSHIP - 11/10/11

Voting Members

Crab Dealers or Processors (4 authorized)

1.

Gary Bauer, Chairman - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
Pontchartrain Blue Crab, Inc.

38327 Salt Bayou Rd.

Slidell, LA 70461

(985) 649-6645/home

(985) 641-4393/office

(504) 578-1616/mobile

(985) 781-5008/fax

EMAIL: garyb@pontchartrainbluecrab.com

Dennis Landry - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
Crabs, LLC

157 Twin Acres Drive

Lockport, LA 70374

(985) 693-6288/office

(985) 637-3902/mobile

(985) 693-7588/fax

EMAIL: djlandry@mobiletel.com

Roy Meek — REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
P. O. Box 645

Larose, LA 70373

(985) 532-6273/home

(985) 637-0014/mobile

EMAIL: Imeek55@bellsouth.net

Pat Templet — Appointed September, 2009
Johnny’s Seafood and Bait

124 Hue St.

Pierre Part, LA 70339

(985) 252-6895/home

(985) 384-5258/office

(985) 992-0294/mobile

EMAIL: pattycrab@gmail.com
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Soft Shell Crab Producers (2 authorized)

1.

Trudy Luke — Appointed July, 2011(replaced Billy Landry)
8239 Shrimpers Row

Dulac, LA 70353

(985) 876-2080/home

(985) 665-4271/mobile

(985) 563-4300/office

(985) 563-4305/fax

Iseafood@bellsouth.net

Pete Gerica - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
Rt. 6, Box 285K

New Orleans, LA 70129

(504) 254-0618/home

(504) 669-4390/mobile

EMAIL: acire@aol.com

Commercial Hard Crab Fishermen (7 authorized)

1.

L. J. Sandras - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
427 Aragon Rd.

Montegut, LA 70373

(985) 594-7083/home

(985) 209-1608/mobile

EMAIL: Isandrasjr@aol.com

Keith Watts - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
39161 Everett Lane

Ponchatoula, LA 70454

(985) 386-3043/home

(985) 974-0341/mobile

Pete Peterson, Vice-Chairman - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
20178 Glory Rd.

Ponchatoula, LA 70454

(985) 386-8158/home

(985) 956-2124/mobile

EMAIL: crabbies@charter.net

Rodney Parfait - Appointed July, 2011(replaced William Cramer)
220 Sterling Dr.

Houma, LA 70363

(985) 580-1437/home

(985) 855-6228/mobile

rodneyparfait89@yahoo.com
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5. Kim Alfonso - Appointed August, 2011(replaced Mark Frosch)
2016 Flamingo Drive
St. Bernard, LA 70085
(504) 272-0161/home
(504) 884-9712/mobile
Lightin93@yahoo.com

6. Randall Cramer - RESIGNED/VACANT
714 Gateway Drive
Lake Charles, LA 70611
(337) 842-1705

7. Timmy Punch - RESIGNED/VACANT
504 Hyland Drive
Lockport, LA 70374
(985) 532-6092
(985) 696-6115/mobile
tpunch@internet8.net

Nonvoting Members

LSU Sea Grant Biologist
Dr. Julie Anderson — APPOINTED July, 2011(Replaced Albert “Rusty” Gaude’)
LSU Ag Center & Louisiana Sea Grant
114 RNR Building
Baton Rouge, LA 70803
(225) 578-0771/office
(225) 578-4227/mobile
EMAIL: janderson@agcenter.lsu.edu

University Marine Biologist
Dr. Mark Benfield — REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
Coastal Fisheries Institute
Louisiana State University
218 Wetland Resources
Baton Rouge, LA 70803
(225) 578-6372/office
EMAIL: mbenfie@Isu.edu

Department of Wildlife and Fisheries Marine Biologist
Carl Britt— APPOINTED AUGUST, 2010 (Replaced Vincent Guillory)
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries
P. O. Box 1909
Lacombe, LA 70445
(985) 882-0027/office
(985) 882-0029/fax
EMAIL: cbritt@wlf.louisiana.gov
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Department of Wildlife and Fisheries Economist
David Lavergne - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries
P. O. Box 98000
Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9000
(225) 765-2864/office
EMAIL: dlavergne@wlf.louisiana.gov

Department of Wildlife and Fisheries Enforcement

Lt. Col. Jeff Mayne - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009

Department of Wildlife and Fisheries
P. O. Box 98000

Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9000

(225) 765-2345/office

EMAIL: jmayne@wlf.louisiana.gov

LSU Sea Grant Attorney

Melissa Trosclair Daigle - APPOINTED MARCH, 2009

Louisiana Sea Grant

205 Sea Grant Bldg.
Louisiana State University
Baton Rouge, LA 70803
(225) 578-9968/office
EMAIL: mtrosc2@Isu.edu

LSU Fisheries Economist
Walter Keithly - REAPPOINTED MARCH, 2009
Coastal Fisheries Institute
Wetland Resources Building
Louisiana State University
Baton Rouge, LA 70803
(225) 388-6296/0office
EMAIL: walterk@lsu.edu
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